# 3678040

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.		03/03/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Labworks, LLC	
Street Address:	45 East 200 North	
City:	Alpine	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3678040	WATERLIMS
Registration Number:	3934817	PROCESSLIMS
Registration Number:	4192373	LABWORKS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-426-5553 Phone:

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Timothy H. Hiebert Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Two International Place, Suite 2330 Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Labworks Assignment - US#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0734

### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 940 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3678040 for WATERLIMS; U.S. Registration No. 3934817 for PROCESSLIMS; and U.S. Registration No. 4192373 for LABWORKS;

WHEREAS, Labworks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 45 East 200 North, Alpine, Utah 84004 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the associated goodwill, and any and all registrations of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and any and all registrations for said marks, including the registrations identified above, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of the marks, and the goodwill associated with the marks.

The effective date of this assignment is March 3, 2016.

PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

By:

Name:

Position:

**RECORDED: 11/16/2016** 

Yeven A Oliver Kenn A Oliver Vice President: Chief IP Coursel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0735